

The Los Angeles Times Festival Of Books of 2022 presents, Son of a Poacher: Wyoming Warden in the Making

A Long Winding Journey from Being a Poacher in Wyoming

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 7, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Author Scott C. Werbelow will be one of the featured

authors in the upcoming Los Angeles
Festival of Books 2022 with his
published book titled Son of a Poacher:
Wyoming Warden in the Making. A
nonfiction autobiography book about
the journey of author Scott C.
Werbelow from his younger memories
of growing up on a remote Wyoming
ranch to being an official Wyoming
Game Warden for nearly 20 years later.



It is an inspirational story that relates the early childhood and growing up experiences of the author who proves how a determined person can accomplish anything and succeed in life with a



"The next thing I remember was my mother had graduated from beauty school, and she set up a house trailer in the front yard of our Emblem home. She operated her beauty salon out of that trailer."

Scott C. Werbelow

willingness to work hard. He currently resides in Meeteetse, Wyoming, and serves as the Game Warden Coordinator of the Cody Region which encompasses the entire Bighorn Basin.

"Best book I have read in a long time. I loved it was true and marveled at knowing this was such a grown-up little boy with the best stories!! Can't wait for the next book. If you were born and raised in Wyoming or now live here and love Wyoming, this book is for you. I know where all these places he writes about are and have been to them all. Grew up in a town not far from them and remember when

I was a little girl going with my dad to buy sheep there. Great Read!! — Amazon Customer Review.

Son of a Poacher: Wyoming Warden in the Making Written by: Scott C. Werbelow Kindle |
Paperback |
Hardcover |

Book copies are available on Amazon, Barnes & Noble, and other online book resellers.

Dana Reyes
Authors Press
+19256982619 ext.
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/567806509

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.